
Facility Usage for District of DC DISTRICT COURT
01/15  -  12/15

District by Contract Type by Facility

01/15 02/15 03/15 04/15 05/15 06/15 07/15 08/15 09/15 10/15 11/15 12/15 Total Projected

16 (D/DC)

Federal

4Y9B N. Neck Reg Jail-BOP PV

Jail Days 178 106 96 48 103 121 90 122 126 188 115 110 1,403 1,403

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 5.74 3.79 3.10 1.60 3.32 4.03 2.90 3.94 4.20 6.06 3.83 3.55 3.84

BPPV DC Jail - BOP PV

Jail Days 513 229 269 254 276 291 303 307 219 105 186 206 3,158 3,158

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 16.55 8.18 8.68 8.47 8.90 9.70 9.77 9.90 7.30 3.39 6.20 6.65 8.65

DCJ District of Columbia Jail (DCJ)

Jail Days 32 28 32 30 34 22 9 0 0 3 0 0 190 190

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 1.03 1.00 1.03 1.00 1.10 0.73 0.29 0.00 0.00 0.10 0.00 0.00 0.52

DCSC DCSC Shared Prisoners (DC Jail)

Jail Days 294 224 274 255 180 186 193 213 206 225 169 160 2,579 2,579

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 9.48 8.00 8.84 8.50 5.81 6.20 6.23 6.87 6.87 7.26 5.63 5.16 7.07
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District by Contract Type by Facility

01/15 02/15 03/15 04/15 05/15 06/15 07/15 08/15 09/15 10/15 11/15 12/15 Total Projected

Federal Total

Jail Days 1,017 587 671 587 593 620 595 642 551 521 470 476 7,330 7,330

00 000 00 00 000Paid Jail Days 00

$ 0 $ 0$ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0$ 0Cost $ 0$ 0 $ 0$ 0 $ 0$ 0$ 0

$ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 20.6619.57 19.13 15.6620.71 16.8121.6520.9732.80 18.3719.19 15.36 20.08

IGA

4Y9P N. Neck Reg Jail-USMS PV

Jail Days 80 115 93 143 143 133 170 274 192 221 180 211 1,955 1,955

Paid Jail Days 80 115 93 143 143 133 170 274 192 221 180 211 1,955 1,955

Cost $ 4,400 $ 6,325 $ 5,115 $ 7,865 $ 7,865 $ 7,315 $ 9,350 $ 15,070 $ 10,560 $ 12,155 $ 9,900 $ 11,605 $ 107,525 $ 107,525

Rate $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00

Avg Pop 2.58 4.11 3.00 4.77 4.61 4.43 5.48 8.84 6.40 7.13 6.00 6.81 5.36

4Y9 N. Neck Reg Jail

Jail Days 1,173 903 991 991 1,027 959 885 1,001 941 1,249 1,386 1,337 12,843 12,843

Paid Jail Days 1,173 903 991 991 1,027 959 885 1,001 941 1,249 1,386 1,337 12,843 12,843

Cost $ 64,515 $ 49,665 $ 54,505 $ 54,505 $ 56,485 $ 52,745 $ 48,675 $ 55,055 $ 51,755 $ 68,695 $ 76,230 $ 73,535 $ 706,365 $ 706,365

Rate $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00

Avg Pop 37.84 32.25 31.97 33.03 33.13 31.97 28.55 32.29 31.37 40.29 46.20 43.13 35.19

3NQ Rappahannock Regional Jail

Jail Days 152 129 163 154 148 150 163 158 150 167 180 197 1,911 1,911

Paid Jail Days 152 129 163 154 148 150 163 158 150 167 180 197 1,911 1,911

Cost $ 9,120 $ 7,740 $ 9,780 $ 9,240 $ 8,880 $ 9,000 $ 9,780 $ 9,480 $ 9,000 $ 10,020 $ 10,800 $ 11,820 $ 114,660 $ 114,660

Rate $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00

Avg Pop 4.90 4.61 5.26 5.13 4.77 5.00 5.26 5.10 5.00 5.39 6.00 6.35 5.24

2BP Chesapeake Detention Facility

Jail Days 124 112 116 116 160 150 178 164 150 143 112 82 1,607 1,607

Paid Jail Days 124 112 116 116 160 150 178 164 150 143 112 82 1,607 1,607

Cost $ 21,266 $ 21,715 $ 20,142 $ 19,731 $ 25,804 $ 23,946 $ 26,390 $ 24,326 $ 23,378 $ 21,858 $ 17,702 $ 12,656 $ 258,912 $ 258,912

Rate $ 171.50 $ 193.89 $ 173.63 $ 170.09 $ 161.27 $ 159.64 $ 148.26 $ 148.33 $ 155.85 $ 152.85 $ 158.05 $ 154.34 $ 161.11

Avg Pop 4.00 4.00 3.74 3.87 5.16 5.00 5.74 5.29 5.00 4.61 3.73 2.65 4.40

3BPX Alexandria City Jail

Jail Days 31 28 31 45 37 30 31 31 30 31 30 31 386 386

Paid Jail Days 31 28 31 45 37 30 31 31 30 31 30 31 386 386

Cost $ 2,573 $ 2,324 $ 2,573 $ 3,735 $ 3,071 $ 2,490 $ 2,573 $ 2,573 $ 2,490 $ 2,573 $ 2,490 $ 2,573 $ 32,038 $ 32,038
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District by Contract Type by Facility

01/15 02/15 03/15 04/15 05/15 06/15 07/15 08/15 09/15 10/15 11/15 12/15 Total Projected

Rate $ 83.00 $ 83.00 $ 83.00 $ 83.00 $ 83.00 $ 83.00 $ 83.00 $ 83.00 $ 83.00 $ 83.00 $ 83.00 $ 83.00 $ 83.00

Avg Pop 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.50 1.19 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.06

2DI Central Treatment Facility

Jail Days 1,288 1,152 1,278 1,113 1,112 995 990 952 911 878 854 904 12,427 12,427

Paid Jail Days 1,288 1,152 1,278 1,113 1,112 995 990 952 911 878 854 904 12,427 12,427

Cost $ 137,327 $ 122,826 $ 136,260 $ 118,668 $ 118,561 $ 106,087 $ 105,554 $ 101,502 $ 97,131 $ 107,362 $ 104,427 $ 110,541 $ 1,366,246 $ 1,366,246

Rate $ 106.62 $ 106.62 $ 106.62 $ 106.62 $ 106.62 $ 106.62 $ 106.62 $ 106.62 $ 106.62 $ 122.28 $ 122.28 $ 122.28 $ 109.94

Avg Pop 41.55 41.14 41.23 37.10 35.87 33.17 31.94 30.71 30.37 28.32 28.47 29.16 34.05

IGA Total

Jail Days 2,848 2,439 2,672 2,562 2,627 2,417 2,417 2,580 2,374 2,689 2,742 2,762 31,129 31,129

2,7422,562 2,4172,6272,848 2,6892,439 2,3742,417 2,7622,5802,672Paid Jail Days 31,12931,129

$ 213,744 $ 2,585,746$ 228,375 $ 220,666 $ 208,006 $ 221,549$ 239,201Cost $ 202,321$ 210,596 $ 222,662$ 194,314 $ 2,585,746$ 222,730$ 201,582

$ 83.07$ 83.43 $ 81.85$ 86.35 $ 80.64$ 83.99 $ 82.80 $ 80.80$ 83.40$ 85.47 $ 83.71Rate $ 84.00 $ 80.62

Avg Pop 80.5785.40 84.73 91.4083.23 86.7486.2087.1191.87 79.1477.97 89.10 85.30

CAP

3JY DC Jail

Jail Days 4,408 4,033 4,632 4,415 4,534 4,352 4,752 4,708 4,462 4,554 4,698 4,956 54,504 54,504

Paid Jail Days 4,408 4,033 4,632 4,415 4,534 4,352 4,752 4,708 4,462 4,554 4,698 4,956 54,504 54,504

Cost $ 469,981 $ 429,998 $ 493,864 $ 470,727 $ 483,415 $ 464,010 $ 506,658 $ 501,967 $ 475,738 $ 556,863 $ 574,471 $ 606,020 $ 6,033,714 $ 6,033,714

Rate $ 106.62 $ 106.62 $ 106.62 $ 106.62 $ 106.62 $ 106.62 $ 106.62 $ 106.62 $ 106.62 $ 122.28 $ 122.28 $ 122.28 $ 110.70

Avg Pop 142.19 144.04 149.42 147.17 146.26 145.07 153.29 151.87 148.73 146.90 156.60 159.87 149.33

3JYP DC Jail - USMS PV

Jail Days 849 700 823 894 719 504 596 653 533 707 854 816 8,648 8,648

Paid Jail Days 849 700 823 894 719 504 596 653 533 707 854 816 8,648 8,648

Cost $ 90,520 $ 74,634 $ 87,748 $ 95,318 $ 76,660 $ 53,736 $ 63,546 $ 69,623 $ 56,828 $ 86,452 $ 104,427 $ 99,780 $ 959,274 $ 959,274

Rate $ 106.62 $ 106.62 $ 106.62 $ 106.62 $ 106.62 $ 106.62 $ 106.62 $ 106.62 $ 106.62 $ 122.28 $ 122.28 $ 122.28 $ 110.92

Avg Pop 27.39 25.00 26.55 29.80 23.19 16.80 19.23 21.06 17.77 22.81 28.47 26.32 23.69

3SV Central Virginia Regional Jail

Jail Days 186 168 186 180 186 180 186 161 142 130 120 100 1,925 1,925

Paid Jail Days 186 168 186 180 186 180 186 161 142 130 120 100 1,925 1,925

Cost $ 9,300 $ 8,400 $ 9,300 $ 9,000 $ 9,300 $ 9,000 $ 9,300 $ 8,050 $ 7,100 $ 6,500 $ 6,000 $ 5,000 $ 96,250 $ 96,250

Rate $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00

Avg Pop 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.00 5.19 4.73 4.19 4.00 3.23 5.27
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District by Contract Type by Facility

01/15 02/15 03/15 04/15 05/15 06/15 07/15 08/15 09/15 10/15 11/15 12/15 Total Projected

CAP Total

Jail Days 5,443 4,901 5,641 5,489 5,439 5,036 5,534 5,522 5,137 5,391 5,672 5,872 65,077 65,077

5,6725,489 5,5345,4395,443 5,3914,901 5,1375,036 5,8725,5225,641Paid Jail Days 65,07765,077

$ 575,046 $ 7,089,238$ 590,912 $ 569,375 $ 579,640 $ 684,899$ 569,801Cost $ 579,504$ 513,032 $ 649,815$ 539,667 $ 7,089,238$ 710,800$ 526,747

$ 108.94$ 104.76 $ 105.05$ 104.68 $ 121.05$ 104.69 $ 120.54 $ 120.75$ 104.60$ 104.75 $ 104.72Rate $ 104.68 $ 104.97

Avg Pop 167.87182.97 175.45 189.07178.12 173.90181.97175.04175.58 171.23178.52 189.42 178.29

DCPV

DCPV DC Parole Violators

Jail Days 7,318 6,413 7,003 6,580 6,641 7,322 7,797 7,962 8,363 8,163 8,861 10,905 93,328 93,328

Paid Jail Days 7,318 6,413 7,003 6,580 6,641 7,322 7,797 7,962 8,363 8,163 8,861 10,905 93,328 93,328

Cost $ 7,318 $ 6,413 $ 7,003 $ 6,580 $ 6,641 $ 7,322 $ 7,797 $ 7,962 $ 8,363 $ 8,163 $ 8,861 $ 10,905 $ 93,328 $ 93,328

Rate $ 1.00 $ 1.00 $ 1.00 $ 1.00 $ 1.00 $ 1.00 $ 1.00 $ 1.00 $ 1.00 $ 1.00 $ 1.00 $ 1.00 $ 1.00

Avg Pop 236.06 229.04 225.90 219.33 214.23 244.07 251.52 256.84 278.77 263.32 295.37 351.77 255.69

DCPV Total

Jail Days 7,318 6,413 7,003 6,580 6,641 7,322 7,797 7,962 8,363 8,163 8,861 10,905 93,328 93,328

8,8616,580 7,7976,6417,318 8,1636,413 8,3637,322 10,9057,9627,003Paid Jail Days 93,32893,328

$ 6,580 $ 93,328$ 7,003 $ 6,641 $ 7,962 $ 8,861$ 7,318Cost $ 7,797$ 6,413 $ 8,163$ 8,363 $ 93,328$ 10,905$ 7,322

$ 1.00$ 1.00 $ 1.00$ 1.00 $ 1.00$ 1.00 $ 1.00 $ 1.00$ 1.00$ 1.00 $ 1.00Rate $ 1.00 $ 1.00

Avg Pop 244.07219.33 214.23 295.37256.84 263.32225.90229.04236.06 278.77251.52 351.77 255.69

MEDICAL

4H6 St Elizabeth Hospital

Jail Days 363 326 348 338 333 342 350 320 280 287 278 292 3,857 3,857

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 11.71 11.64 11.23 11.27 10.74 11.40 11.29 10.32 9.33 9.26 9.27 9.42 10.57

LOC Local Medical Facility

Jail Days 3 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 6 6

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 0.10 0.00 0.06 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.02
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District by Contract Type by Facility

01/15 02/15 03/15 04/15 05/15 06/15 07/15 08/15 09/15 10/15 11/15 12/15 Total Projected

MEDICAL Total

Jail Days 366 326 350 338 333 342 351 320 280 287 278 292 3,863 3,863

00 000 00 00 000Paid Jail Days 00

$ 0 $ 0$ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0$ 0Cost $ 0$ 0 $ 0$ 0 $ 0$ 0$ 0

$ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 11.4011.27 10.74 9.2710.32 9.2611.2911.6411.81 9.3311.32 9.42 10.59

16 (D/DC) Total

$ 795,608

$ 48.34$ 52.30

13,753

$ 795,369

527.01 504.28

15,748

$ 944,436

15,316

$ 54.22$ 46.76

$ 9,768,312

549.95

15,633

14,631

14,666

$ 915,309$ 880,640

$ 53.08

$ 826,290

Paid Jail Days

$ 789,622

$ 49.79

17,051 200,727

$ 54.17

550.03

17,026

15,609 16,243

$ 730,041

15,556 20,307

$ 53.95

17,275

16,337

$ 735,651

14,707

$ 9,768,312

549.22 655.07518.54

$ 1.00

Jail Days

0

Avg Pop

189,534

15,737

Cost

189,534

$ 816,320

$ 52.98

16,705 18,023

556.84538.52523.80548.12

16,694

15,87414,775

$ 742,344

16,064

200,727

Rate $ 49.53

16,992

524.57

$ 796,682

$ 50.14$ 54.36

600.77

Grand Total

524.57

$ 789,622

Paid Jail Days

$ 742,344

$ 53.08

17,051

$ 50.14

189,534

504.28

$ 46.76

15,609

538.52523.80

19,539

$ 53.95

16,694

$ 48.34

$ 880,640 $ 9,768,312

550.03

$ 54.36

549.22548.12 655.07

$ 795,369

$ 54.17Rate $ 51.54

15,556

17,27516,064

600.77

Jail Days 16,337 18,023

Avg Pop

$ 52.98

15,316

17,026

14,631

$ 9,768,312

549.95556.84

$ 49.53

$ 944,436

16,243

Cost

$ 49.79

15,737

$ 52.30

189,534

200,727

$ 54.22

$ 795,608

16,992

15,87414,775

$ 816,320

15,633

14,707

16,705

13,753

$ 915,309$ 735,651$ 796,682

14,666

518.54527.01

20,307

$ 730,041

200,727

15,748

$ 826,290
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Search Summary

Facility Usage for District of DC DISTRICT COURT
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